



MOD : IN/VCX18-P

Production code : 19058489



12/2024



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

ONNERACONTRACT

Manufacturer / Fabricante / Fabricant:

Onnera Contract S.A.U.

Address / Dirección / Adresse:

Ctra. Artasona s/n, 22270 Almudévar (Huesca)
Spain / España / Espagne

declares under sole responsibility that the following products, designed, manufactured and marketed under Diamond brand
declara bajo su responsabilidad que los siguientes productos diseñados, fabricados y comercializados bajo la marca
Diamond

déclare sous sa seule responsabilité que les produits suivants, conçus, fabriqués et commercialisés avec la marque Diamond

Drop-in glass ceramic models / Modelos drop-in vitrocerámica / Modèles drop-in en verre trempé

PVDI6-2	IN/VCX08-P
PVDI6-2-W	IN/VCX08-PWT
PVDI6-3	IN/VCX12-P
PVDI6-3-W	IN/VCX12-PWT
PVDI6-4	IN/VCX15-P
PVDI6-4-W	IN/VCX15-PWT
PVDI6-5	IN/VCX18-P
PVDI6-5-W	IN/VCX18-PWT

Are in compliance with the following European Directives:

Son conformes con las siguientes Directivas Europeas:

Sont conformes aux Directives Européennes suivantes:

Directive 2006/42/EC • Machinery • Máquinas • Machines	• Directive 2006/42/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 May 2006 on machinery, and amending Directive 95/16/EC (recast). • Directiva 2006/42/CE del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 17 de mayo de 2006, relativa a las máquinas y por la que se modifica la Directiva 95/16/CE (refundición). • Directive 2006/42/CE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 17 mai 2006 relative aux machines et modifiant la directive 95/16/CE (refonte).
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 • Materials in contact with food • Materiales en contacto con alimentos • Matériaux en contact avec des denrées alimentaires	• Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC • Reglamento (CE) nº 1935/2004 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 27 de octubre de 2004, sobre los materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos y por el que se derogan las Directivas 80/590/CEE y 89/109/CEE • Règlement (CE) n° 1935/2004 du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 27 octobre 2004 concernant les matériaux et objets destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires et abrogeant les directives 80/590/CEE et 89/109/CEE.
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 • Plastic materials in contact with food • Plásticos en contacto con alimentos • Matériaux en matière plastique en contact avec des denrées alimentaires	• Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. • Reglamento (UE) nº 10/2011 de la Comisión, de 14 de enero de 2011, sobre materiales y objetos plásticos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos. • Règlement (UE) n° 10/2011 de la Commission du 14 janvier 2011 concernant les matériaux et objets en matière plastique destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires.



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

ONNERACONTRACT

Directive 2014/35/EU • Low Voltage • Baja Tensión • Basse tension	• Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits. • Directiva 2014/35/UE del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 26 de febrero de 2014, sobre la armonización de las legislaciones de los Estados miembros en materia de comercialización de material eléctrico destinado a utilizarse con determinados límites de tensión. • Directive 2014/35/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 26 février 2014 relative à l'harmonisation des législations des États membres concernant la mise à disposition sur le marché du matériel électrique destiné à être employé dans certaines limites de tension.
Directive 2014/30/EU • Electromagnetic Compatibility • Compatibilidad electromagnética • Compatibilité électromagnétique	• Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast). • Directiva 2014/30/UE del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 26 de febrero de 2014, sobre la armonización de las legislaciones de los Estados miembros en materia de compatibilidad electromagnética (refundición). • Directive 2014/30/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 26 février 2014 relative à l'harmonisation des législations des États membres concernant la compatibilité électromagnétique (refonte).
Directive 2011/65/EU • Hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment • Sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos • Substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques	• Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment. • Directiva 2011/65/UE del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 8 de junio de 2011, sobre restricciones a la utilización de determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. • Directive 2011/65/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 8 juin 2011 relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques.
Directive 2012/19/EU • Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) • Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrónicos (RAEE) • Déchets d'Équipements Électriques et Électroniques (DEEE)	• Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 July 2012 on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). • Directiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 4 de julio de 2012, sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE). • Directive 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 4 juillet 2012 relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).

For which the below standards have been followed:

Para lo que se han seguido las normas:

En application des normes suivantes:

Standard / Norma / Norme Safety / Seguridad / Sécurité EN 60335-1:2012/AC:2014 IEC 60335-1:2010+A1:2013+A2:2016	• Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 1: General requirements. • Aparatos electrodomésticos y análogos. Seguridad. Parte 1: Requisitos generales. • Appareils électrodomestiques et analogues - Sécurité - Partie 1: Exigences générales.
Standard / Norma / Norme Safety / Seguridad / Sécurité EN 60335-2-36:2003/A11:2012 IEC 60335-2-36:2017	• Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 2-36: Particular requirements for commercial electric cooking ranges, ovens, hobs and hob elements. • Aparatos electrodomésticos y análogos. Seguridad. Parte 2-36: Requisitos particulares para cocinas, hornos, encimeras y placas de encimera eléctricas de uso colectivo. • Appareils électrodomestiques et analogues - Sécurité - Partie 2-36: Règles particulières pour les cuisinières, les fours, les tables de cuisson et les foyers de cuisson électriques à usage collectif.



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

ONNERACONTRACT

Standard / Norma / Norme Safety / Seguridad / Sécurité EN 60335-2-49:2003 CORR:2007 IEC 60335-2-49:2002+AMD1:2008 CSV	- Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety -- Part 2-49: Particular requirements for commercial electric appliances for keeping food and crockery warm. - Aparatos electrodomésticos y análogos. Seguridad. Parte 2-49: Requisitos particulares para aparatos eléctricos comerciales para el mantenimiento de los alimentos y de la vajilla calientes. - Appareils électrodomestiques et analogues - Sécurité -- Partie 2-49: Règles particulières pour les appareils électriques à usage collectif destinés à maintenir au chaud les aliments et la vaisselle.
Standard / Norma / Norme Electromagnetic compatibility / Compatibilidad electromagnética / Compatibilité électromagnétique EN 55014-1:2008/A2:2012	- Electromagnetic compatibility - Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus -- Part 1: Emission. - Compatibilidad electromagnética. Requisitos para aparatos electrodomésticos, herramientas eléctricas y aparatos análogos. Parte 1: Emisión. - Compatibilité électromagnétique - Exigences pour les appareils électrodomestiques, outillages électriques et appareils analogues - Partie 1: Emission.
Standard / Norma / Norme Electromagnetic compatibility / Compatibilidad electromagnética / Compatibilité électromagnétique EN 55014-2:2015	- Electromagnetic compatibility - Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus - Part 2: Immunity - Product family standard. - Compatibilidad electromagnética. Requisitos para aparatos electrodomésticos, herramientas eléctricas y aparatos análogos. Parte 2: Inmunidad. Norma de familia de productos. - Compatibilité électromagnétique - Exigences relatives aux appareils électrodomestiques, outillages électriques et appareils analogues - Partie 2: Immunité - Norme de famille de produits.

Almudévar, June/Junio/Juin 2017



Iñaki Arruabarrena
Industrial Director
Director Industrial
Directeur Industriel